



RIP FENCE & MITER GAGE

BLADE GUARD, SPLITTER & ANTI-KICKBACK ATTACHMENT

Replacement Parts

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description	Ref. No.	Part No.	Description
1	34-904	Table Insert	49	901-04-120-0113	1/4-20 X 1" Headless Set Scr.
2	901-02-030-0466	#8-32 X 3/8" Flat Hd. Mach. Scr.	50	902-01-120-1034	1/4-20 Hex Nut
3	Cannot Furnish	Tilting Table	51	422-04-075-5001	Pointer
4	Cannot Furnish	Curved Spring	52	904-01-010-1603	1/4" Steel Washer
5	901-01-060-0607	5/16-18 X 3/4" Hex Hd. Cap Scr.	53	901-02-010-0502	1/4-20 X 1/4" Rd. Hd. Mach. Scr.
6	904-02-010-1703	5/16" Lockwasher	54	901-04-020-0301	1/4-20 X 1/2" Sq. Hd. Set Scr.
7	Cannot Furnish	Trunnion Clamp	55	Cannot Furnish	Guide Post
8	901-04-260-1528	5/16-18 X 1" Thumb Scr.	56	Cannot Furnish	Spec. Scr.
9	Cannot Furnish	Rear Trunnion	57	902-01-120-1034	1/4-20 Hex Nut
10	901-01-060-0605	5/16-18 X 1/2" Hex Hd. Cap Scr.	58	Cannot Furnish	1/4-20 X 14/" Fil. Hd. Cap Scr.
11	Cannot Furnish	Front Trunnion	59	Cannot Furnish	Spec. Washer
12	422-04-075-5002	Pointer	60	Cannot Furnish	Splitter Blade
13	904-01-010-1610	13/64 X 3/8 X 1/32" Washer	61	904-01-010-1620	5/16" Washer
14	901-02-010-0551	#10-32 X 1/4" Rd. Hd. Scr.	62	904-02-010-1703	5/16" Split Lockwasher
15	Cannot Furnish	Arbor Pulley, 1/2" Bore, Incl:	63	901-01-060-0603	5/16-18 X 5/8" Hex Hd. Cap Scr.
16	901-04-190-0201	5/16-18 X 5/16" Soc. Set Scr.	64	901-02-010-0559	#10-32 X 1/2" Rd. Hd. Mach. Scr.
17	Cannot Furnish	Set Collar, Incl:	65	Cannot Furnish	Anti-Kickback Finger
18	901-04-190-0201	5/16-18 X 5/16" Soc. Set Scr.	66	Cannot Furnish	Anti-Kickback Finger
19	Cannot Furnish	Spec. Fiber Washer	67	Cannot Furnish	Anti-Kickback Finger
20	Cannot Furnish	Base, Incl:	68	Cannot Furnish	Anti-Kickback Finger
21	920-75-011-2796	Bronze Bushing	69	422-04-083-5001	Shim Washer
22	Cannot Furnish	Height Scale	70	Cannot Furnish	Flanged Spacing Sleeve
23	901-06-450-2252	#2 X 3/16" Drive Screw	71	422-02-054-0003	Splitter Guard
24	901-02-010-0551	#10-32 X 1/4" Rd. Hd. Mach. Scr.	72	902-04-010-1403	5/16-18 Wing Nut
25	904-01-010-1603	1/4" Steel Washer	73	904-01-021-5712	Spec. Spring Washer
26	Cannot Furnish	Steel Plate	74	901-01-060-0602	5/16-18 X 1-1/4" Hex Hd. Cap
27	422-01-094-0001	Wool Wick	75	902-01-120-5436	#8-32 Hex Nut
28	Cannot Furnish	Nameplate	76	904-03-020-1775	Int. Teeth Lockwasher
29	Cannot Furnish	Pinion Shaft	77	422-04-071-5006	Pin
30	904-07-011-5711	Spec. Fiber Washer	78	Cannot Furnish	Rip Fence
31	930-05-991-3515	Ball Crank, Incl:	79	901-01-060-0635	5/16-18 X 2" Hex Hd. Cap Scr.
32	901-04-190-0201	5/16-18 X 5/16" Soc. Set Scr.	80	904-02-010-1703	5/16" Split Lockwasher
33	Cannot Furnish	Raising Scr.	81	Cannot Furnish	Clamp Block
34	422-01-351-0002	Spiral Gear	82	Cannot Furnish	Pin
35	901-04-150-0205	5/16-18 X 1/4" Soc. Set Scr.	83	Cannot Furnish	Clamp Scr. w/Handknob
36	904-07-010-5567	Spec. Fiber Washer	84	422-01-108-0010	Steel Rod
37	904-01-010-1603	1/4" Steel Washer	85	422-01-108-0011	Steel Rod
38	904-02-020-1702	1/4" Split Lockwasher	86	Cannot Furnish	Stop Rod Clamp, Incl:
39	901-01-060-0611	1/4-20 C 1/2" Hex Hd. Cap Scr.	87	901-11-020-0801	3/16-24 X 3/4" Car. Bolt
40	Cannot Furnish	Arbor, Incl:	88	928-01-040-7385	Coil Spring
41	422-04-103-5009	Flange	89	Cannot Furnish	3/16-24 Wing Nut
42	902-01-201-2571	Spec. Nut	90	422-01-112-0006	#12-24 X 1/2" Knubled Hd. Scr.
43	Cannot Furnish	Guard	91	904-07-010-5555	Spec. Fiber Washer
44	901-02-010-0551	#10-32 X 1/4" Rd. Hd. Mach. Scr.	92	901-04-120-0119	1/4-20 X 5/16" Headless Set Scr.
45	34-530	8" Blade	93	Cannot Furnish	Miter Gage
46	Cannot Furnish	Sliding Trunnion Bracket, Incl:	94	422-01-304-0002	Miter Gage Bar, Incl:
47	Cannot Furnish	Tilt Angle Scale	95	434-01-071-0015	Center Point
48	901-06-450-2252	#2 X 3/16" Drive Screw	96	Cannot Furnish	Wrench